

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 289

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:


1. Other than desktop computers, list all electronic equipment provided to department/agency staff.

a. List the items

b. List the purchase cost

c. List the ongoing cost

d. List the staff and staff classification that receive the equipment.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


a) The Australian Federal Police provides the following electronic equipment to staff as required to assist them with carrying out their duties:

 Laptop

 Tablet

 Mobile telephone

 USB Key

 Modem

 Remote Access Key

 External Hard Drives


b) To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of agency resources.

c) To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of agency resources.

d) To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of agency resources.

